
Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

JURY MEMBERS
Technical Delegate FIS (TD): Lars-Erik Rosenqvist / SWEChief of Competition: Jyri Pelkonen FIN
Chief of Tracks: Jyrki Uotila FIN
Vice President of WMA: Klaus Pleyer SUIRepresentative of the competing teams: Andres Häkkinen EST
Chief of Competition for the next event: Rudolf Schorro SUI

Track: 5 km 
HC Classic: 27 m Free: 28 mMC Classic: 20 m Free: 25 m 
TC Classic: 99 m Free: 92 m
Length of course: 5000 m   Number of laps: 1

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M01

0:00.0Russia101 48:51.2RUS1
12:30.3 0:00.012:01.9 19:10.5 10Vyacheslav Kaydash1 12:30.3
25:42.7 0:00.025:14.0 122:19.2 10Vladimir Andreev2 13:12.3
37:21.8 0:00.036:54.7 134:16.1 10Evgenii Bereznenko3 11:39.1
48:51.2 0:00.048:24.2 145:57.4 10Viacheslav Zuev4 11:29.3

0:34.9Finland102 49:26.1FIN2
12:51.8 0:21.512:23.0 29:35.3 20Jani-Pekka Pantti1 12:51.8
26:26.5 0:43.825:57.1 223:00.7 20Stefan Storvall2 13:34.7
38:12.0 0:50.237:45.5 235:10.4 20Juha Vähämetsä3 11:45.5
49:26.1 0:34.949:00.0 246:34.2 20Johan Gustafsson4 11:14.0

7:18.8Belarus104 56:10.0BLR3
13:11.3 0:41.012:41.6 39:44.6 30Ilia Dhymnikov1 13:11.3
28:46.4 3:03.728:13.4 324:44.6 30Aleksei Kholmanskikh2 15:35.1
42:53.2 5:31.442:22.5 339:16.4 30Andrei Byrkovski3 14:06.7
56:10.0 7:18.855:39.6 352:43.4 30Erlan Kaskeev4 13:16.7

9:09.1Ukraine103 58:00.3UKR4
14:49.2 2:18.914:14.0 410:53.4 40Vasyl Perebyinis1 14:49.2
31:02.6 5:19.930:28.8 426:37.7 40Oleksii Denysenko2 16:13.3
45:14.5 7:52.744:44.8 441:40.5 40Anatoliy Turkin3 14:11.9
58:00.3 9:09.157:29.8 454:45.3 40Stanislav Shchepa4 12:45.8

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M02

0:00.0Finland202 49:27.1FIN1
12:27.5 0:00.011:58.6 19:12.8 10Jari Joutsen1 12:27.5
26:29.1 0:07.825:57.3 222:49.2 10Pasi Auvinen2 14:01.6
38:08.1 0:00.037:43.5 135:10.7 10Jani Koiranen3 11:39.0
49:27.1 0:00.049:00.5 146:33.8 10Joachim Gustafsson4 11:19.0

0:50.6Sweden203 50:17.7SWE2
13:00.3 0:32.812:31.6 39:41.4 30Johan Lintzén1 13:00.3
26:29.8 0:08.526:00.9 323:03.0 30Niclas Andersson2 13:29.5
38:08.8 0:00.737:44.1 235:11.0 20Stefan Sunnerberg3 11:38.9
50:17.7 0:50.649:43.4 247:05.2 20Peter Thunvall4 12:08.8

1:02.6Russia201 50:29.7RUS3
12:50.9 0:23.412:21.7 29:29.9 20Valeriy Petrov1 12:50.9
26:21.3 0:00.025:52.4 122:50.9 20Andrey Lushnikov2 13:30.3
38:37.0 0:28.938:09.9 335:25.6 30Dmitrii Lokhanov3 12:15.6
50:29.7 1:02.650:01.4 347:20.8 30Denis Kolovanov4 11:52.7

8:40.1Italy205 58:07.2ITA4
15:11.3 2:43.814:39.2 411:15.8 40Luca Bianchi1 15:11.3
30:19.5 3:58.229:45.9 426:20.1 40Giuseppe Da Rin Pister2 15:08.2
44:26.6 6:18.543:56.6 440:54.4 40Alessandro Carcano3 14:07.0
58:07.2 8:40.157:36.5 454:45.0 40Enrico Mauri4 13:40.5

12:24.4Canada204 1:01:51.5CAN5
17:00.5 4:33.016:23.6 512:21.2 50Steve Buzikievich1 17:00.5
32:56.5 6:35.232:21.2 528:38.4 50Bruno Turcotte2 15:55.9
46:46.4 8:38.346:16.7 543:20.6 50John Wilkie3 13:49.9

1:01:51.5 12:24.41:01:16.1 557:54.6 50Ron Metza4 15:05.0

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M03

0:00.0Finland304 49:28.3FIN1
13:02.4 0:09.712:33.1 29:35.6 20Erik Holm1 13:02.4
26:23.1 0:05.425:53.7 222:55.4 20Mika Leinonen2 13:20.6
38:12.6 0:00.037:45.9 135:12.2 10Petri Koivisto3 11:49.4
49:28.3 0:00.049:01.2 146:34.7 10Jari Kalliokoski4 11:15.6

1:04.9Italy302 50:33.2ITA2
13:33.7 0:41.013:04.0 39:53.4 30Antonio Attilio Bau'1 13:33.7
26:17.7 0:00.025:50.5 123:02.7 30Marco Crestani2 12:43.9
38:12.7 0:00.137:46.4 235:12.4 20Francesco Benetti3 11:55.0
50:33.2 1:04.950:04.1 247:21.3 20Michele Vescovi4 12:20.4

1:41.5Russia301 51:09.8RUS3
12:52.7 0:00.012:24.7 19:28.9 10Ivan Batyutenko1 12:52.7
26:28.2 0:10.525:58.8 322:53.7 10Sergey Cherny2 13:35.5
38:46.0 0:33.438:17.3 335:30.9 30Sergey Gutsalyuk3 12:17.7
51:09.8 1:41.550:39.4 348:00.4 30Aleksandr Pushkarev4 12:23.8

9:00.4Germany306 58:28.7GER4
15:19.1 2:26.414:03.0 410:44.6 40Gernot Ziegaus1 15:19.1
31:33.3 5:15.630:57.4 427:15.7 40Matthias Wiederstein2 16:14.2
45:10.4 6:57.844:41.2 441:45.1 40Frank Neumeier3 13:37.0
58:28.7 9:00.457:59.1 455:03.4 40Steffen Adler4 13:18.3

13:44.1France303 1:03:12.4FRA5
16:42.3 3:49.616:02.5 512:13.7 50Yann Beucler1 16:42.3
33:55.1 7:37.433:15.2 529:24.5 50Jerome Duclocher2 17:12.8
48:31.5 10:18.948:00.7 544:51.0 50Gilbert Levrino3 14:36.4

1:03:12.4 13:44.11:02:40.6 559:32.8 50Jean Marc Berliat4 14:40.8
20:26.5Spain305 1:09:54.8ESP6

17:07.5 4:14.816:29.2 612:20.6 60Jorge Egocheaga1 17:07.5
35:58.5 9:40.835:19.6 630:53.1 60Rodolfo Amorrortu2 18:51.0
53:21.5 15:08.952:46.3 649:09.5 60Manuel Jose Alvarez3 17:22.9

1:09:54.8 20:26.51:09:17.3 61:05:47.5 60Carlos Garcia4 16:33.3

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M04

0:00.0Russia401 49:04.2RUS1
12:18.6 0:00.011:50.9 19:12.7 10Eduard Kovyashov1 12:18.6
25:38.1 0:00.025:08.9 122:12.0 10Sergei Polonskii2 13:19.5
37:14.6 0:00.036:48.5 134:15.1 10Yury Baranov3 11:36.4
49:04.2 0:00.048:32.7 145:57.6 10Igor Kuznetsov4 11:49.5

2:36.5Finland404 51:40.7FIN2
13:20.5 1:01.912:49.6 39:50.1 30Ismo Parkkonen1 13:20.5
27:14.0 1:35.926:42.3 323:30.7 30Jarkko Kauppinen2 13:53.4
39:34.1 2:19.539:06.4 236:21.9 20Tommi Hyttinen3 12:20.1
51:40.7 2:36.551:12.5 248:37.0 20Jari Holm4 12:06.5

3:07.8Germany403 52:12.0GER3
13:01.8 0:43.212:32.6 29:40.8 20Michael Richter1 13:01.8
26:42.3 1:04.226:11.1 223:06.4 20Bernhard Langer2 13:40.5
39:35.0 2:20.439:07.3 336:22.3 30Richard Rogge, Dr.3 12:52.6
52:12.0 3:07.851:38.7 348:53.3 30Andreas Tannert, Dr.4 12:37.0

3:56.4Belarus402 53:00.6BLR4
13:46.9 1:28.313:14.1 410:13.4 40Iaroslav Zdradovskii1 13:46.9
27:33.4 1:55.327:00.5 423:55.3 40Aliaksandr Schaschin2 13:46.4
39:59.9 2:45.339:32.9 436:51.6 40Viktar Krech3 12:26.5
53:00.6 3:56.452:29.1 449:38.2 40Siargei Shyshla4 13:00.6

10:01.4Usa408 59:05.6USA5
15:25.0 3:06.414:49.4 711:32.8 70Bob Baker1 15:25.0
32:20.2 6:42.131:42.7 727:46.9 70Chris Dorion2 16:55.2
45:27.3 8:12.744:59.9 742:08.1 70John Downing3 13:07.0
59:05.6 10:01.458:34.6 555:40.7 50Peter Mayfield4 13:38.3

10:28.9Switzerland406 59:33.1SUI6
14:43.9 2:25.314:08.5 610:49.7 60Markus Zürcher1 14:43.9
30:26.3 4:48.229:50.1 526:19.0 50Beat Waser2 15:42.3
44:26.0 7:11.443:55.9 540:53.9 50Hans Guggisberg3 13:59.6
59:33.1 10:28.958:58.7 655:48.7 60Marcel Grossmann4 15:07.0

11:01.8Sweden409 1:00:06.0SWE7
13:54.4 1:35.813:22.2 510:16.9 50Ulf Tingström1 13:54.4
31:03.9 5:25.830:26.6 626:35.7 60Bo Linden2 17:09.5
45:13.6 7:59.044:45.1 641:41.4 60Hans Sundberg3 14:09.7

1:00:06.0 11:01.859:33.5 756:18.7 70Oscar Nederheim4 14:52.3
13:46.9France405 1:02:51.1FRA8

15:58.7 3:40.115:22.1 811:47.1 80Jean Schwander1 15:58.7
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 2.os 3.8km 2.os Pre Legtime 2.Vaihto After
M04

33:33.8 7:55.732:53.6 828:49.0 80Gilles Grindler2 17:35.1
48:05.7 10:51.147:33.3 844:32.2 80Marc Viallon3 14:31.8

1:02:51.1 13:46.91:02:16.8 859:03.6 80William Chastan4 14:45.4
26:34.9Czech Republic407 1:15:39.1CZE9

17:58.7 5:40.117:15.7 913:08.9 90Vaclav Sadovsky1 17:58.7
37:28.2 11:50.136:46.7 932:28.8 90Josef Ruzicka2 19:29.5
59:48.4 22:33.858:56.5 953:53.9 90Jiri Jonas3 22:20.2

1:15:39.1 26:34.91:15:03.1 91:11:35.5 90Michal Dolezal4 15:50.7

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat

PAGE5PUBLISHED TIME SIGN STATUS PRINT TIME10.02.2016 12:16:09



Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M05

0:00.0Finland504 51:53.9FIN1
13:17.4 0:00.012:47.2 19:51.5 10Jouko Vaali1 13:17.4
26:56.5 0:00.026:25.9 123:29.9 10Antti Poyhonen2 13:39.0
39:38.8 0:00.039:12.6 136:23.8 10Simo Kinnunen3 12:42.3
51:53.9 0:00.051:27.3 148:55.0 10Valto Kinnunen4 12:15.1

0:36.6Russia501 52:30.5RUS2
13:41.6 0:24.213:11.4 210:04.5 20Sergei Mariukov1 13:41.6
27:50.8 0:54.327:20.2 224:13.0 20Valery Bazhenov2 14:09.2
40:07.3 0:28.539:40.4 236:59.4 20Vladimir Nazarov3 12:16.4
52:30.5 0:36.651:59.1 249:21.6 20Alexander Abramov4 12:23.2

1:30.8Switzerland502 53:24.7SUI3
13:42.8 0:25.413:12.0 310:05.2 30Martin Furrer1 13:42.8
27:56.2 0:59.727:24.1 324:16.8 30Walter Steiner2 14:13.4
40:31.7 0:52.940:04.1 337:17.7 30Lorenz Brunner3 12:35.5
53:24.7 1:30.852:53.1 350:12.8 30Roland May4 12:53.0

2:28.8Usa503 54:22.7USA4
14:00.7 0:43.313:29.6 410:22.2 40Odd Bersvendsen1 14:00.7
29:04.0 2:07.528:27.0 525:07.0 40Vesa Suomalainen2 15:03.2
41:53.1 2:14.341:23.9 438:38.0 40Milan Baic3 12:49.1
54:22.7 2:28.853:53.2 451:15.6 40Kent Murdoch4 12:29.6

4:45.0Belarus506 56:38.9BLR5
14:10.4 0:53.013:38.6 510:31.5 50Aleksandr Goncharov1 14:10.4
29:00.1 2:03.628:26.3 425:11.5 50Igor Simonov2 14:49.7
43:09.6 3:30.842:37.5 539:30.8 50Nikalai Gurin3 14:09.4
56:38.9 4:45.056:05.0 553:15.5 50Siarhei Yafimau4 13:29.3

6:30.2Slovakia507 58:24.1SVK6
15:13.4 1:56.014:37.5 711:07.8 70Daniel Bartko1 15:13.4
31:26.0 4:29.530:48.6 627:12.8 60Vladimir Staron2 16:12.5
44:54.2 5:15.444:23.7 641:25.3 60Lubomir Kollar3 13:28.2
58:24.1 6:30.257:54.0 654:59.7 60Richard Demeter4 13:29.9

7:49.1France509 59:43.0FRA7
15:02.9 1:45.514:28.4 611:05.3 60Frederic Badi1 15:02.9
32:16.7 5:20.231:36.8 727:38.9 70Joel Constinsouza2 17:13.8
46:24.1 6:45.345:53.7 742:55.0 70Dominique Lienhard3 14:07.3
59:43.0 7:49.159:12.9 756:26.5 70Jerome Blondeau4 13:18.8

10:58.0Czech Republic510 1:02:51.9CZE8
16:31.5 3:14.115:55.7 812:08.9 80Jiri Kafka1 16:31.5
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 2.os 3.8km 2.os Pre Legtime 2.Vaihto After
M05

33:52.5 6:56.033:15.1 929:32.7 90Frantisek Dvorak2 17:20.9
48:38.3 8:59.548:07.7 845:00.5 80Petr Blahna3 14:45.7

1:02:51.9 10:58.01:02:19.0 859:13.3 80Viktor Kuhn4 14:13.6
13:53.2Germany505 1:05:47.1GER9

16:47.7 3:30.316:10.1 912:23.3 90Matthias Hofmann1 16:47.7
33:26.0 6:29.532:45.1 829:01.7 80Frank Schulz2 16:38.3
49:57.8 10:19.049:22.2 945:50.4 90Sven Mittendorf3 16:31.7

1:05:47.1 13:53.21:05:10.8 91:01:54.0 90Hans Raschke4 15:49.2

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M06

0:00.0Italy602 51:53.3ITA1
13:15.1 0:00.012:47.2 19:51.6 10Daniele Vuerich1 13:15.1
27:11.9 0:08.626:40.2 223:31.3 20Olivo Antoniacomi2 13:56.7
39:38.2 0:00.739:10.9 236:30.2 20Gianpaolo Englaro3 12:26.3
51:53.3 0:00.051:25.9 148:55.3 10Guido Masiero4 12:15.1

0:11.2Russia601 52:04.5RUS2
13:32.8 0:17.713:01.6 210:00.8 20Yury Stepanov1 13:32.8
27:03.3 0:00.026:30.1 123:30.6 10Andrey Sergeev2 13:30.4
39:37.5 0:00.039:10.4 136:29.7 10Alexander Usatov3 12:34.2
52:04.5 0:11.251:33.3 248:56.2 20Sergey Ivanov4 12:27.0

2:15.4Finland603 54:08.7FIN3
14:11.3 0:56.213:39.4 310:32.6 30Jussi Hytonen1 14:11.3
28:24.1 1:20.827:52.0 324:49.0 30Veikko Hietaoja2 14:12.7
41:22.8 1:45.340:54.2 338:10.1 30Timo Hamalainen3 12:58.7
54:08.7 2:15.453:37.2 350:50.2 30Ilmo Pulkkinen4 12:45.9

6:26.0Austria606 58:19.3AUT4
14:33.2 1:18.114:00.5 400Hans Peter Schwendinger1 14:33.2
29:55.4 2:52.129:22.2 426:00.3 40Anton Wutte2 15:22.2
44:35.3 4:57.844:04.4 440:50.4 40Sebastian Illmer3 14:39.8
58:19.3 6:26.057:46.2 454:49.6 40Helmut Kolb4 13:43.9

6:46.5Czech Republic610 58:39.8CZE5
15:09.8 1:54.714:35.9 711:08.2 50Oldrich Kovarik1 15:09.8
30:26.6 3:23.329:53.7 526:34.4 50Tomas Jakubicka2 15:16.7
45:24.6 5:47.144:52.8 541:39.5 50Miroslav Nedved3 14:58.0
58:39.8 6:46.558:07.5 555:16.6 50Josef Vejnar4 13:15.2

7:24.9France604 59:18.2FRA6
15:39.8 2:24.715:05.9 811:38.8 70Jean Marc Mura1 15:39.8
31:16.4 4:13.130:31.6 727:08.5 80Bernard Duchene2 15:36.6
45:46.6 6:09.145:16.3 642:04.7 70Gilles Couston3 14:30.1
59:18.2 7:24.958:46.3 655:51.3 60Jean Francois Duchampt4 13:31.6

7:50.9Norway605 59:44.2NOR7
15:04.0 1:48.914:30.4 611:07.9 40Jon Haukeland1 15:04.0
31:14.5 4:11.230:37.9 827:08.5 70Arnulf Nilsen2 16:10.4
45:48.7 6:11.245:17.5 742:04.4 60Ernst Løksa3 14:34.2
59:44.2 7:50.959:13.6 756:13.2 70Jon Petter Harila4 13:55.5

9:23.1Usa611 1:01:16.4USA8
15:03.2 1:48.114:29.8 511:08.7 60David Edic1 15:03.2
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 2.os 3.8km 2.os Pre Legtime 2.Vaihto After
M06

30:58.9 3:55.630:12.2 626:48.7 60Randal Bladel2 15:55.6
46:06.9 6:29.445:34.3 842:13.5 80John Meyer3 15:07.9

1:01:16.4 9:23.11:00:40.4 857:27.9 80Guy Thibodeau4 15:09.5
15:50.2Slovakia607 1:07:43.5SVK9

16:37.2 3:22.116:01.0 912:12.1 80Julius Tokar1 16:37.2
33:53.6 6:50.333:16.0 929:27.6 90Pavol Siarnik2 17:16.4
51:45.3 12:07.851:07.3 947:17.0 90Michal Siarnik3 17:51.6

1:07:43.5 15:50.21:07:04.8 91:03:35.9 90Pavol Babnic4 15:58.2
16:34.9Australia608 1:08:28.2AUS10

18:02.0 4:46.917:23.2 1013:21.7 100Adrian Blake1 18:02.0
36:33.4 9:30.135:53.2 1131:46.4 110Andrew Walker2 18:31.4
52:51.0 13:13.552:15.9 1048:52.7 100Zac Zaharias3 16:17.5

1:08:28.2 16:34.91:07:51.4 101:04:30.5 100Friedl Bartsch4 15:37.2
16:44.0Great Britain609 1:08:37.3GBR11

18:07.6 4:52.517:27.5 1113:18.3 90Adam Pinney1 18:07.6
36:18.4 9:15.135:35.5 1031:35.2 100Hans Nilsson2 18:10.8
53:13.1 13:35.652:34.6 1148:59.1 110Christopher Donnelly3 16:54.7

1:08:37.3 16:44.01:08:01.9 111:04:45.2 110Brian Adams4 15:24.2

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M07

0:00.0Russia701 54:25.5RUS1
13:45.1 0:00.013:15.5 110:13.7 10Alexander Podshibyakin1 13:45.1
28:05.2 0:00.027:33.8 124:25.2 10Vasily Paramonov2 14:20.0
41:31.6 0:00.041:02.2 138:12.4 10Arkadii Varankin3 13:26.4
54:25.5 0:00.053:53.1 151:07.0 10Kamil Bikkulov4 12:53.8

0:46.3Finland705 55:11.8FIN2
14:14.4 0:29.313:42.2 310:31.5 30Antti Ojala1 14:14.4
28:08.9 0:03.727:39.0 224:41.0 20Heikki Ruokonen2 13:54.5
41:37.3 0:05.741:07.0 238:13.3 20Seppo Illikainen3 13:28.4
55:11.8 0:46.354:38.1 251:42.7 20Tapio Tikkanen4 13:34.4

1:56.9Norway703 56:22.4NOR3
14:16.1 0:31.013:34.8 210:31.3 20Sigvald Øyberg1 14:16.1
29:16.5 1:11.328:41.4 325:21.1 30Erik Johansen2 15:00.3
42:52.2 1:20.642:22.4 339:27.5 30Nils Eliassen3 13:35.7
56:22.4 1:56.955:50.5 353:00.4 30Einar Bertrand Vikingstad4 13:30.2

6:47.8Germany702 1:01:13.3GER4
14:52.2 1:07.114:18.5 510:56.0 50Ferdinand Kraller1 14:52.2
31:46.3 3:41.131:06.1 527:32.4 50Jürgen Steigerwald2 16:54.0
46:23.3 4:51.745:52.2 442:40.8 40Konrad Blum3 14:37.0

1:01:13.3 6:47.81:00:40.3 457:34.8 40Holger Hanzlik4 14:50.0
7:41.5Switzerland704 1:02:07.0SUI5

15:44.0 1:58.915:09.5 611:34.5 60August Böckli1 15:44.0
32:06.7 4:01.531:29.7 627:53.0 60Ulrich Gerber2 16:22.6
47:51.4 6:19.847:16.9 543:47.8 50Ueli Schlatter3 15:44.7

1:02:07.0 7:41.51:01:35.2 558:38.2 50Paul Graber4 14:15.5
9:11.7Czech Republic707 1:03:37.2CZE6

14:34.1 0:49.014:01.5 410:43.2 40Jaromir Simunek1 14:34.1
31:00.4 2:55.230:24.2 426:49.7 40Miloslav Hojer2 16:26.3
48:47.1 7:15.548:10.5 644:19.3 60Jiri Cejka3 17:46.6

1:03:37.2 9:11.71:03:02.3 659:51.0 60Miloslav Zuzanek4 14:50.1
15:37.9France709 1:10:03.4FRA7

17:14.6 3:29.516:35.9 712:40.1 70Jean Pierre Poncet1 17:14.6
37:00.6 8:55.436:16.0 731:49.5 70Pierre Vignard2 19:45.9
53:34.9 12:03.352:50.7 749:27.7 70Marc Winterhalter3 16:34.3

1:10:03.4 15:37.91:09:26.9 71:06:00.2 70Jacques Laures4 16:28.4
16:28.3Usa706 1:10:53.8USA8

18:56.4 5:11.318:14.5 813:51.7 80Chris Puchner1 18:56.4
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 2.os 3.8km Legtime 2.Vaihto After
M07

39:09.2 11:04.0033:50.6 90Bruce Jamieson2 20:12.8
55:30.5 13:58.954:55.1 951:25.7 90Bert Pschunder3 16:21.2

1:10:53.8 16:28.31:10:18.8 81:07:08.8 80Donald Camp4 15:23.2
17:06.2Canada708 1:11:31.7CAN9

18:53.5 5:08.418:15.0 914:04.7 90Gary Denton1 18:53.5
38:09.8 10:04.637:28.0 833:12.6 80Geoff Severide2 19:16.3
55:13.3 13:41.754:35.5 850:57.6 80Colin Gray3 17:03.4

1:11:31.7 17:06.21:10:55.5 91:07:28.0 90Murray Rossworn4 16:18.4
28:18.5Great Britain710 1:22:44.0GBR10

19:54.7 6:09.619:04.8 1014:20.6 100Alasdair Wilson1 19:54.7
44:09.0 16:03.843:16.6 937:40.4 100John Peatfield2 24:14.2

1:04:36.3 23:04.71:03:52.0 1059:21.8 100Godfrey Rhimes3 20:27.2
1:22:44.0 28:18.51:22:02.9 101:18:10.4 100Christopher Richards4 18:07.7

Ann-Mary Ähtävä (FIN) Rosenqvist Lars-Erik (SWE) TDSecretariat
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

Rank BIB Name/Leg Nat 4.os 3.8kmi PreF Legtime Finish After
M08

0:00.0Finland801 57:07.6FIN1
14:31.7 0:22.413:58.4 210:45.0 20Paavo Vesterinen1 14:31.7
29:26.9 0:13.728:52.5 225:37.2 20Eero Vaisanen2 14:55.2
43:13.9 0:00.042:43.1 139:50.4 10Sakari Matikainen3 13:47.0
57:07.6 0:00.056:34.3 153:38.5 10Seppo Vaisanen4 13:53.6

0:39.7Russia802 57:47.3RUS2
14:09.3 0:00.013:37.7 110:29.2 10Alexei Khvostov1 14:09.3
29:13.2 0:00.028:38.7 125:20.6 10Petr Kuznetsov2 15:03.8
43:45.0 0:31.143:12.2 239:59.8 20Georgii Markov3 14:31.8
57:47.3 0:39.757:14.6 254:19.7 20Yury Vashentsev4 14:02.2

3:21.3Norway804 1:00:28.9NOR3
14:56.6 0:47.314:20.3 311:02.2 30Ove Bunde1 14:56.6
29:38.2 0:25.029:04.5 325:53.2 30Oddvar Vehusheia2 14:41.5
45:21.3 2:07.444:47.7 341:34.3 30Hans Ingmar Grøseth3 15:43.1

1:00:28.9 3:21.359:54.4 356:44.7 30Olaf Knai4 15:07.6
4:38.0France806 1:01:45.6FRA4

15:18.4 1:09.114:44.5 411:25.5 60Andre Escoffier1 15:18.4
31:36.5 2:23.331:00.7 427:23.8 40Andre Grob2 16:18.0
46:29.4 3:15.545:56.8 442:49.5 40Raymond Pequignot3 14:52.9

1:01:45.6 4:38.01:01:10.2 457:59.1 40Pierre Marty4 15:16.2
7:26.2Austria805 1:04:33.8AUT5

17:04.8 2:55.516:26.9 912:38.9 90Johann Siegele1 17:04.8
34:35.7 5:22.533:55.5 730:08.0 80Josef Spadinger2 17:30.9
49:32.8 6:18.948:59.2 645:50.8 60Willi Tschemernjak3 14:57.0

1:04:33.8 7:26.21:03:58.4 51:00:53.9 50Josef Brandauer4 15:01.0
8:01.6Sweden807 1:05:09.2SWE6

15:32.7 1:23.414:56.1 611:18.1 40Erik Rollborn1 15:32.7
31:53.9 2:40.731:19.9 527:45.1 50Leif Hedman2 16:21.1
49:27.5 6:13.648:49.6 545:12.2 50Seppo Keinonen3 17:33.5

1:05:09.2 8:01.61:04:33.6 61:01:21.1 60Stig Rune4 15:41.7
8:18.0Germany803 1:05:25.6GER7

15:19.0 1:09.714:44.7 511:23.0 50Michael Nitsche1 15:19.0
34:40.0 5:26.833:58.1 829:38.5 70Jürgen Rademacher2 19:20.9
51:08.3 7:54.450:33.4 747:00.2 70Max Karle3 16:28.3

1:05:25.6 8:18.01:04:52.6 71:01:52.2 70Josef Ilgner4 14:17.3
11:47.5Belarus808 1:08:55.1BLR8

16:18.6 2:09.315:37.8 711:41.4 70Siarhei Mimrin1 16:18.6
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Masters World Cup Vuokatti 2016 (Relay)
Vuokatti

VUOKATTISPORT CLUB 10.02.2016OFFICAL RESULTS
Relay 4x5 km Men

